RESOLUTION NO. 2012- 51

A RESOLUTION HONORING LILIANA "LILY" SABO ON HER OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Liliana "Lily" Sabo began her employment with Nassau County, Florida, on January 3, 2006, as an MIS Technician for the Technical Services Department; and

WHEREAS, Liliana "Lily" Sabo was promoted to a Tech Services Specialist I on January 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS, in June 2010, Nassau County won the 2010 Silver Communicator Award for its new website and Liliana "Lily" Sabo played an instrumental role in developing the website; and

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2011, Liliana "Lily" Sabo was promoted to a Technical Services Coordinator where she spent the remainder of her employment giving her all to Nassau County and often going above and beyond the call of duty; and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2012, Liliana "Lily" Sabo announced her retirement effective March 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Liliana "Lily" Sabo will be deeply missed by those who have had the honor to work with her, as well as the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 21st day of March, 2012, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The Board publicly commends Liliana "Lily" Sabo for her outstanding

service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.

- The Board acknowledges Liliana "Lily" Sabo for her outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners, as well as those who had the privilege to work with her.
- The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Liliana "Lily" Sabo for all she has done to make this a great County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

lley

50 STACY TUOI

Its: Chair

STEPHEN DANIEL B. LEEPER W ÉLLE WALTER J. BO BARRY V. HOLLOW

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

11+13

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

2